

The Township of Oro-Medonte Fire & Emergency Services Department Is currently recruiting VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS

The Township of Oro-Medonte is currently recruiting for the position of "Volunteer Firefighters" for Stations #1 (Shanty Bay), #3 (Horseshoe Valley), #5 (Warminster), and #6 (Moonstone).

Applicants must reside within 10 kilometers of the respective fire station they are applying to. Resumes will be accepted until **12:00 noon, Friday, November 1st, 2024,** and are to be submitted in person at the fire headquarters (3375 Line 4 N – Horseshoe Valley) or to the email address <u>bcroisier@oro-medonte.ca</u>, please **specify 2024 Fire Recruitment** in the subject line.

Successful applicants must hold a DZ license or be willing to obtain within one year; a clean driver's abstract; a minimum of Grade 12 or equivalent education; and be a minimum of 18 years of age, with no criminal convictions for which a pardon has not been granted.

Upcoming Information Sessions:

- Wednesday, October 2nd 7:00pm at Station #1 Shanty Bay (300 Line 3 South)
- Wednesday, October 9th 7:00pm at Station #3 Horseshoe Valley Headquarters (3375 Line 4 North)
- Wednesday, October 30th 7:00pm at Station #5 Warminster (1885 Warminster Sideroad)

**Residents from the Moonstone area are encouraged to attend the session at Station #5 in Warminster.

Qualified candidates must be available for interviewing and physical testing on **Saturday, November 16th, 2024. Interviews and testing are by invitation only.**

Station 3 - Horseshoe Valley (Headquarters) 3375 Line 4 North, Oro-Medonte ON L0L 2L0 Phone: (705) 487-2171 x3101



The Township of Oro-Medonte is committed to an inclusive, barrier free environment. Accommodation will be provided in all steps of the hiring process. Please advise the Township of Oro-Medonte Human Resources Department if you require any accommodations to ensure that you can participate fully and equally during the recruitment and selection process. We thank all applicants; however, only those considered for an interview will be contacted. Personal information is collected pursuant to The Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose of the candidate selection. Questions about this collection should be directed to The Director of Human Resources.